CS6- 3%

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT

TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION C M 2 0 0 9_A2

Schindler Elevator Corporation

Name
Address: 9143 Phillips Highway, Suite 260 Jacksonville FL 32256
City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Noel Fossette Title: Account Manager
. (904)880-4922 . (904)880-4916 . . Noel.fossette@us.schindler.com
CONTRACT INFORMATION
. tor Maint . .
Contract Name: Maintenance Agreement for Elevator Maintenance and Repair Service Contract Value: $
Elevator Maintenance and Repair Service for the elevator at the Robert M. Foster - Juslice Center, $586.84 per month for 1 Quarterly = $1,760.52 (October 2016- December
Brief Description: 2016} then the adjusted annual rate increased to $607.38 per month for the remaining 3 Quarierly payment of $1822.14 each (January 2017 -September 2017.)
Contract Dates : From: to: Status: New X Renew Amend# _ WA/Task Order
How Procured: _ Sole Source _ Single Source = ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. ___ Other iy
[en}
If Processing an Amendment: 2
- Inc. of $ 241.59 (Inc $586.84 to $607.38 per mo eff. January. !
Contract #: CM2009-A2 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ’ ” o
New Contract Dates: 1011716 to 9/30/17 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $7’22694 =
: (Vo)
APPROYALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 l\)
7 . \j

Facilities Maintenance

1. 14
D Date \ Submitting Department
5 / }/ b 01074712-546020
Captract nag'e v Dat Funding Source/Acct #
3. 9 q 9@ ¢
j fi Ana W /ﬁ
4, ///
7 G{ﬁxty Attorngyfgpﬁfd%d as to form only) Date
"(Comments:
COUNTY ER — L SIGNATURE APPROVAL

/o3&
Ted Selbz// é Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
o ‘ o Qfﬁcq o;l’ Management & Budget
A% ¥4 Contract Management
Clerk Fmanfe

Revised 9/24/2012 Thalar WAL




Contract Tracking No. CM2009-A2

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / THIRD AUTOMATIC EXTENSION TO THE
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
REPATIR SERVICES )

THIS  ADDENDUM  entered  into  this ‘3’\ 2 day of

@c\o\x(’ , 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as ™“County”)
and SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION, 9143 Philips Highway, Suite
260, Jacksonville, FL. 32256, (hereinafter referred to as
“Vendor”) .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
September 27, 2013 for elevator maintenance and repair services
for the Robert M. Foster Justiee Center; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term of one (1) year beginning October 1, 2013 and ending
September 30, 2014, with an option for the‘ agfeement to
automatically renew for successive terms unless terminated by
either party upon written notice received by either party at
least ninety (90) days prior te the 'termination. date or any
renewal termination date; and

WHEREAS, the parties allowed for subsequent automatic
renewals for the period of October 1, 2014 through September 30,

2015 and October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016, which




Contract Tracking No. CM2009-A2

included annual price adjustments beginning January 1, 2015 and
January 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement for an additional one year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein ‘contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. In accordance with the Maintenance Agreement for

Elevator Maintenance and Repair Services dated September
27, 2013, the performance period is hereby extended for
an additional one (1) year begiﬁning October 1, 2016 and
ending September 30, 2017.

2. In conéideration. of the services provided, the County
will pay the sum of $586.84 per month, payable in a
quarterly installment of $1,760.52 for the period of
October through December 2016. The adjusted annual rate
beginning January will increase to the sum of $607.38
per month, payable in quarterly installment of $1,822.14
for the period of January through September 2017.

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict
with this Addendum shall remain in full force and

- effect.

[Signatures begin on next pagel]




Contract Tracking No. CM2009-A2

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TEG-SFELBY, COUNTYMANAGER

Its: Designee

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

A

By: )U»-zu i AU&!JL

Its: ﬁ) ~aaechh hrmofo—




